1

2

3

4

HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES

H. No. 8587

By REPRESENTATIVES COSALAN, MANGAOANG. BAGUILAT. BULUT-BEGTANG, GO (M.), BERNOS AND FERNANDO, PER COMMITTEE REPORT NO. 930

AN ACT RENAMING THE JUNCTION TALUBIN-BARLIG-NATONIN-PARACELIS-CALACCAD ROAD STRETCHING FROM BARANGAY TALUBIN IN THE MUNICIPALITY OF BONTOC. BARANGAYS LINGOY, **GAWANA** (POBLACION), FIANGTIN, LIAS, CHUPAC AND LUNAS IN THE MUNICIPALITY OF BARLIG, BARANGAYS BANAO, TONGLAYAN, UGTONG, ALUNOGAN. ISABEL, POBLACION, BANAWEL AND SALIOK IN THE MUNICIPALITY OF NATONIN AND BARANGAYS POBLACION, BANTAY, BACARRI UP TO CALACCAD ROAD IN THE MUNICIPALITY OF PARACELIS, ALL IN THE PROVINCE OF MOUNTAIN PROVINCE, AS REP. MAXIMO B. DALOG ROAD

Be it enacted by the Senate and House of Representatives of the Philippines in Congress assembled:

SECTION 1. In recognition of the selfless and dedicated public service rendered by the late Representative Maximo B. Dalog to the people of Mountain Province, the Junction Talubin-Barlig-Natonin-Paracelis-Calaccad Road stretching from Barangay Talubin in the

- Municipality of Bontoc, Barangays Lingoy, Gawana (Poblacion),
- 5
- 6 Fiangtin, Lias, Chupac and Lunas in the Municipality of Barlig,

1	Barangays Banao, Tonglayan, Ugtong, Alunogan, Sta. Isabel,
2	Poblacion, Banawel and Saliok in the Municipality of Natonin and
3	Barangays Poblacion, Bantay, Bacarri up to Calaccad Road in the
4	Municipality of Paracelis, all in the Province of Mountain Province,
5	is hereby renamed as Rep. Maximo B. Dalog Road.
6	SEC. 2. The Department of Public Works and Highways shall

SEC. 2. The Department of Public Works and Highways shall issue the necessary rules, orders and circulars to implement the provision of this Act within sixty (60) days from its effectivity.

9 SEC. 3. This Act shall take effect fifteen (15) days after its 10 publication in the *Official Gazette* or in a newspaper of general 11 circulation.

Approved,

7

8